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G RObOITlOW" Robotic Mower

friendly home RX50 Pro S, RX50u, RX20 Pro, RX20u, RX12u



@ Specifikace
® EU Prohlaseni o shode



Specifikace

RX50ProS: RX50u : RX20Pro : RX20u : RX12u
el ! Robotickdi i Robotickdi : Robotickd : Robotickd : Robotickd
] sekacka ' sekacka | sekacka ! sekacka ! sekacka
Doporucena — © 0 n 1 400me | 200m? | 200m? | 150m
plocha travniku ! ! ! !
Maximdlni -~ & cop 1 soomr  zo0m' L 300m? | 250m
plocha travniku* | ' ' ' '
Zakladni stanice : V cené ' Vcené !  Vcené ! Vcené |  Vcend
Moiznosti : : ! 5 5
.,? .OS . \ Bluetooth a . Bluetooth | Bluetooth a . Bluetooth -
pripojeni ' RoboConnect ' ' RoboConnect ' '
Zabe.zpe’cer‘ill. : Ano ; Ano ; Ano ; Ano ; Ne
proti kradezZi 1 : ‘ i i
e il e : Ano i Ano i Ano i Ano i Ne
2.0 ] , ' ' |
Webova aplikace ! Ano ! Ne ! Ano ! Ne ! Ne
(MyRobomow) | i 1 , ,
Aktivace hlasem ! Ano ' Ne ' Ano ' Ne ! Ne
(Alexa) 1 ‘ ‘ i |
RoboHome V cené Dostupné Dostupné Dostupné Dostupné
Drat a koliky ! Dostupné ! Vcené ! Dostupné |  Vcené '\ Vcend
: Tydenni | Tydenni | Tydenni | Tydenni i VSrjaﬂirTe
B : rogram ! rogram ! rogram rogram spustén: jedno
 Prog . Prog ¢ Prog ¢ Prog ' tlatitko
Rozméry robota 553x42x26cm5 53x42x26 E 53x42x26 E 53x42x26 E 53x42x26
! i cm 1 cm ' cm ! cm
Hmotnostrobota: 67ke ' 67kg ' 75kg : 75kg 7,5kg
Sitka seéeni ‘' 18cm ¢ 18cm ! 18ecm ! 18cm ¢ 18cm
Vyska seceni '\ 15-45mm : 15-45mm ! 15-45mm ! 15-45mm ! 15-45mm
Maximalni sklon @ 15%(8,5°) ' 15%(8,5°) @ 15%(8,5°) ' 15%(8,5°) : 15%(8,5°)
Poéateéni body ! A32 L Az2 5 A% 2 5 A3 2 5 -
Vykon sekagéky |  100W  : 100W ! 100W ! 100W !  100W
Motory seéeni i Stejno’si'nérlny i Stejnojc.fnérln\'/i Stejnolstnérln\'/ i Stejno’sznérlny i Stejnolsinér’n\'/
1 kartdCovy | kartdCovy | kartacovy | kartdcovy | kartacovy

* PFi idedInich podminkach seceni: plochy, rovny travnik, jednoduchy étyriahelnikovy tvar, zadné
prekazky, Zzadné dodateéné zdny a stfedni rychlost rdstu travy.



' RX50 ProS | RX50u ' RX20Pro . RX20u ' RX12u

ReZim ECO: 64 dB
Hladina hluku ] Vlysoky vykon: Naméfeno 67,9 dB (garantovano — 69 dB)
] Hluk u hlavy operatora je mensi nez 70 dBA.
Typ baterie E Li-lon E Li-lon '\ Olovéna ! Olovénd
Kapacita baterie |  88Ah ! 88Ah ! 7 Ah 5 7 Ah
Doba seéeni ! 180min ! 180min ! 90-120min ! 90-120 min
Doba nabijeni ! 8-10hodin ! 8-10hodin | 16-20 hodin ! 16-20 hodin
Spotieba energie | 8 kWh/ mésic | 8 kWh/ mé&sic | 4 kWh/ mésic | 4 kWh/mésic
Maximélni : : : :
povolena délka . 200 m . 200 m . 150 m i 150 m
obvodového dratu | ! ! !




EU Prohlaseni o
shode

MTD Products AG
Industriestralle 23
D-66129 Saarbriicken

Wrobky, které pokryva toto prohléent.

Robotické sekacky Robomow, modely:

Robomow RX50 Pro, RX50u, RX20 Pro, RX20u, RX12u (se zakladni stanici)
se sériovym Cislem datovanym od 34. tydne roku 2018 dale

(Rok a tyden jsou uvedeny na produktovém stitku na pozicich tfi aZ Sest:
RX1834...nebo dva aZz pét: 1H208R1001)

Spole¢nost MTD Products AG prohlasuje, Ze produkty uvedené vyse jsou
v souladu s niZze uvedenymi smérnicemi EU:

Smeérnice 2014/30/EU; EN 61000-6-3:2007+A1:2011, EN 61000-6-1:2007.
Smérnice 2006/42/ES.

Smérnice 2014/53/EU.

Smérnice 2000/14/ES.

Smérnice 2011/65/EU.

Smérnice 2012/19/EU.

Produkty byly vyvinuty v souladu s nasledujicimi normami:
[EC 60335-1:2012, IEC 60335-2-107:2012,
EN 60335-1:2012/A11:2014, EN 50636-2-107:2015.

Autorizovany zéstupce za dokumenty:
Dr-Ing. Michael Simon
MTD Products AG, Industriestrale 23, D-66129 Saarbrlcken.

Saarbriicken, 24.08.2018

/" Sae

Dr.-Ing. Michael Simon
Clen predstavenstva (CTO)




® Specifikationer

(3 EU Overensstemmelseserklzering



@ Specifikationer

¢ RXs50ProS ; RXs50u ; RX20Pro ! RX20u .

' Robotplaene- | Robotplae- | Robotplaene- | Robotplae- : Robotplaene-
Betegnelse ] . ! . ' : : ; : i

] klipper i neklipper | klipper i neklipper |  klipper
Anbefalet o 400m? | 400m? | 200m? | 200m? | 150 m?
plenestgrrelse ! ' ' ' '
Maksimalple- & 50, o 0 5002 1 g00me 1 s00me 1 250me
nestgrrelse* | : : | |
Ladestation ' Medfplger | Medfglger | Medfolger ! Medfalger | Medfalger

. Bluetooth & Bluetooth &

Forbindelse : RoboConnect : Bluetooth : RoboConnect : Bluetooth : -
Tyverisikring Ja Ja Ja Ja Nej
Mobilapp 2.0 Ja : Ja : Ja : Ja 5 Nej
Web app : : . | : : ,

] J ! N ! J ! N ! N
(MyRobomow) | @ o L é
S_temmeaktlve- ! Ja ! Nej ! Ja ! Nej ! Nej
ring (Alexa) : : : : :
RoboHome ' Medfglger : Tilgaengelig ! Tilgeengelig  Tilgeengelig  Tilgaengelig
Wire & plgkker @ Tilgeengelig | Medfslger @ Tilgaengelig ! Medfglger | Medfalger
Funktion ' Ugeprogram ' Ugeprogram : Ugeprogram ' Ugeprogram Let-ksrt;r;:en
Dimensioner pa : 53x42x26 ' 53x42x26 i 53x42x26 1 53x42x26 | 53x42x26
robotten ] cm ! cm ! cm ' cm ' cm
. Op til 2 Op til 2 Op til 2 Op til 2
Stremstyrke  : 100watt : 100watt : 100watt : 100watt @ 100 watt
Klippemotorer | DCBrush : DCBrush : DCBrush @ DCBrush : DCBrush

*Under ideelle klippebetingelser: flad pleene, enkel rektanguleer form, ingen forhindringer,
ingen yderligere zoner og pleenen vokser med en moderat hastighed.



' RXsoProS RXs50u ' RX20Pro RX2o0u : RX12u
Eco-tilstand: 64 dB
Stgjniveau Hegj styrke: 67,9 dB malt (Garanteret - 69 dB)
Stgjniveauet i operatgrens grer er mindre end 70 dBA.

Batteritype Li-lon © Li-lon ! Blybatteri ! Blybatteri : Blybatteri
BATTERIKAPA- i | ' :

8.8 Ah ' 88Ah 7 Ah ! 7 Ah ! 7 Ah
CITET , ' | i
Klippetid 180min 180 min ! 90-120 min. ! 90-120 min. } 90-120 min.
Opladingstid 8-10timer | 8-10timer ! 16-20timer ! 16-20 timer | 16-20 timer
Strgmforbrug 8 |§Wh/ ; 8 lgWh/ . 4 lgWh/ ; 4 lgWh/ ; 2,5°kWh/

maned ! maned ! maned ! maned | maned
Maksimalt 5 5 5 5
tiladte 200m | 200m :  150m ¢ 150m 150m
laengde pa ; ; ; ;
perimeterwiren ' : | |




EU Overensstemmelseserklzering

MTD Products AG

Industriestrafle 23
D-66129 Saarbricken

Produkterne omfattet af denne erklaering

Robomow robotplaeneklippermodeller:

Robomow RX50 Pro, RX50u, RX20 Pro, RX20u, RX12u (med ladestation)
med serienummer dateret ar 2018 uge 34 og frem

(Ar 0g uge er angivet pa produktetiketten i tal tre til seks:

RX1834... eller i tal to til fem: TH208R1001)

MTD Products AG erklaerer, at produkterne identificeret ovenfor er |
overensstemmelse med falgende EU direktiver:

Direktiv 2014/30/EU; EN 61000-6-3:2007+A1:2011, EN 61000-6-1:2007.
Direktiv 2006/42/EC.

Direktiv 2014/53/EU.

Direktiv 2000/14/EC.

Direktiv 2011/65/EU.

Direktiv 2012/19/EU.

Produkterne er blevet udviklet i overensstemmelse med fglgende
standarder:

IEC 60335-1:2012, IEC 60335-2-107:2012,

EN 60335-1:2012/A11:201 4, EN 50636-2-107:2015.

Autoriseret repraesentant for dokumenter:
Dr.-Ing. Michael Simon
MTD Products AG, Industriestrafle 23, D-66129 Saarbricken.

Saarbricken, 24.08.2018

VAV

Dr.-Ing. Michael Simon
Bestyrelsesmedlem (CTO)




@ Technische Daten

(3 EU-Konformitdtserkldrung
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@ Technische Daten

Max. Neigung
der
Rasenflache

¢ RXsoProS ; RXs50u ; RX20Pro RX20u ; RX12u
Kennzeichnun ' Rasenmdh- : Rasenmih- : Rasenmah- : Rasenmah- : Rasenmih-
9 ] roboter ! roboter ! roboter ! roboter ! roboter
EMPFOHLENE : : : :

o : 400 m? 1 400 m? 1 200 m? 1 200 m? 1 150 m?
RASENFLACHE ' mo mo meo mo m
Max.Rasen- g0 0 soomr ¢ s00m? § 300m? 250 m?
flache* 1 : : | |
Ladestation ' Inbegriffen ! Inbegriffen ! Inbegriffen ! Inbegriffen ! Inbegriffen

» Bluetooth & © Bluetooth & :
Verbindung ' RoboCon- ' Bluetooth ' RoboCon- ' Bluetooth ! --

] nect ' ' nect . |
Ll T : Ja i Ja i Ja i Ja i Nein
cherung 1 ‘ ‘ | |
Mobile App 2.0 Ja Ja Ja Ja Nein
LCL R : Ja i Nein i Ja i Nein i Nein
(MyRobomow) | : : : :
SECEEELE- : Ja i Nein i Ja i Nein i Nein
rung (Alexa) ! : : : :
RoboHome ' Inbegriffen ! Erhaltlich ! Erhaltlich Erhaltlich Erhaltlich
T ' Erhaltlich ' Inbegriffen ! Erhaltlich ! Inbegriffen ! Inbegriffen
Rasennagel 1 | ‘ | |

E Wéchent- E Wéchent- E Wéchent- E Wéchent- E Schnellstart:
Betrieb ! liches ' liches ' liches ' liches [ '

] ! ! ! ' eine Taste

, Programm | Programm , Programm , Programm ,
Abmessungen : 53x42x26 | 53x42x26 | 53x42x26 | 53x42x26 | 53x42x26
des Roboters | cm ' cm ! cm ! cm ' cm
Gewichtdes ! : : : :

! 6,7 k ! 6,7k ! 7,5k ! 7,5k ! 7,5k
Roboters : ¢ ¢ 9 S ’
Schnittbreite @ 18cm : 18cm : 18cm : 18cm  18cm
Schnitthéhe E 15 bis 45 E 15 bis 45 E 15 bis 45 E 15 bis 45 E 15 bis 45

: mm ' mm ' mm ' mm ' mm

* Bei idealen Mahbedingungen: flacher Rasen, einfache rechteckige Flache, ohne Hindernisse,
keine zusatzlichen Zonen und mafig wachsender Rasen.

1



Startpunkte

E ECO Modus: 64 dB
Gerauschpegel ! Hochleistung: 67,9 dB gemessen (garantiert - 69 dB)

. Der Gerauschpegel am Ohr des Bedieners betragt weniger als 70 dBA.
Akkutyp : Li-lon : Li-lon ' Bleisdure @ Bleisdure ! Bleisiure
Akkuleistung @ 88Ah : 88Ah 7Ah ; 7Ah ; 7Ah
Mahdauer ! 180Min. | 180Min. | 0Pis120 4 §0bis120 1 90 bis 120

! . i Min. H Min. i Min.
Ladezeit '\ 8bis10 i B8bis10 i 16bis20 : 16bis20 : 16bis20

' Stunden ! Stunden ! Stunden ! Stunden ! Stunden
Stromver- ' 8kWh/Mo- | 8kWh/Mo- i 4KkWh/Mo- i 4kWh/Mo- i 2,5kWh/
brauch ] nat ! nat ! nat ! nat ! Monat
Maximal zulds-
sigelangedes ., & 500 1 s0m ¢ 150m ¢ 150m
Begrenzungs- : : ; ; ;
drahts : : : : :

____________________________________________________________________________________
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EU-Konformitdits-
erkldarung

MTD Products AG

Industriestrafle 23
D-66129 Saarbricken

Produkte, die mit dieser Erklarung abgedeckt werden:

Modelle der Robomow Rasenmaher-Roboter:

Robomow RX50 Pro, RX50u, RX20 Pro, RX20u, RX12u [mit Ladestation)
mit Seriennummer aus dem Jahr 2018 ab Woche 34 und spater

(Das auf dem Produktetikett angezeigte Jahr und die Woche drei- bis
sechsstellig: RX1834...oder zwei- bis finfstellig: TH208R1001)

MTD Products AG erklart, dass die oben angegebenen Produkte die
Anforderungen folgender Richtlinien erfillen:

Richtlinie 2014/30/EU - EN 61000-6-3:2007+A1:2011,

EN 61000-6-1:2007.

Richtlinie 2006/42/EG.

Richtlinie 2014/53/EU.

Richtlinie 2000/14/EG.

Richtlinie 2011/65/EU.

Richtlinie 2012/19/EU.

Die Produkte wurde gemaf} der folgenden Standards entwickelt:
IEC 60335-1:2012, IEC 60335-2-107:2012,
EN 60335-1:2012/A11:2014, EN 50636-2-107:2015.

Bevollméachtigter fiir Dokumente:
Dr.-Ing. Michael Simon
MTD Products AG, IndustriestrafBe 23, D-66129 Saarbricken.

Saarbricken, 24.08.2018

VAV

Dr.-Ing. Michael Simon
Vorstandsmitglied (CTO)
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® Specifications
m EU Conformity Declaration
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@ Specifications

¢ RXs50ProS ; RXs50u
Designation ' Robotic i Robotic
9 ] Mower ! Mower
Recommended : ;) . | 4g0m
Lawn Size ' '
LSBT ! 500m2 ¢ 500 m?
Size* 1 |
Base Station : Included ! Included
.. Bluetooth &
Connectivity RoboConnect Bluetooth
Anti-Theft , Yes , Yes
Mobile App 2.0 : Yes : Yes
Web App l i
! Y ! N
(MyRobomow) ! e ' ©
Voice activation ! Ves No
(Alexa) : :
RoboHome ' Included ! Available
Wire & Pegs | Available ! Included
Operation . Weekly . Weekly
' program ' program

RX20Pro ! RX20u . RX12u
Robotic i Robotic : Robotic
Mower ' Mower ! Mower
200m? | 200m* | 150m?
300m? ¢ 300m? : 250 m?

Included ! Included ! Included

Bluetooth &

RoboConnect Bluetooth : N
Yes : Yes : No
Yes E Yes E No
Yes E No E No
Yes E No E No

Available Available Available

Available ! Included ! Included
Weekly : Weekly : Easy-start:

program | program . one button

* Under ideal mowing conditions: flat level lawn, simple rectangular shape,
no obstacles, no additional zones, and modest lawn growing pace.

15



ECO Mode: 64 dB
High Power: 67.9 dB Measured (Guaranteed - 69 dB)
The noise at the operator’s ears less than 70 dBA.

Noise Level

Battery Type Li-lon ¢ Li-lon ! LeadAcid @ LeadAcid ! Lead Acid
I 88Ah © 88Ah : 7Ah : T7Ah TAh
Capacity | ‘ | |
. . 180 ' 180 1 90-120 ¢ 90-120 :  90-120
Mowing Time . ! . ! . ! . ' )
min ' min ' min ' min ' min
. . 8-10 ' 8-10 r16-20 ' 16-20
Charging Time hours ! hours ! hours ! 16-20 hours ! hours
Power 8kWh/ 1 8KWh/ 1 4kWh/ I 4kWh/ | 2.5kWh/
Consumption month ' month | month ' month | month
Maximum
e 200m ¢ 200m + 150m : 150m :  150m
Perimeter Wire
length ' : | |

16



EU Conformity
Declaration

MTD Products AG

Industriestrafle 23
D-66129 Saarbricken

The products covered by this Declaration

Robomow Robotic Lawn Mower models:

Robomow RX50 Pro, RX50u, RX20 Pro, RX20u, RX12u (with Base
Station)

with serial number dating year 2018 week 34 and onwards

(The year and week are indicated on the product label in digits three to
six: RX1834... or in digits two to five: TH208R1001)

MTD Products AG declares that the products identified above conform
to the following EU Directives:

Directive 2014/30/EU; EN 61000-6-3:2007+A1:2011,

EN 61000-6-1:2007.

Directive 2006/42/EC.

Directive 2014/53/EU.

Directive 2000/14/EC.

Directive 2011/65/EU.

Directive 2012/19/EU.

The products have been developed in conformance with the following
standards:

IEC 60335-1:2012, IEC 60335-2-107:2012,

EN 60335-1:2012/A11:2014, EN 50636-2-107:2015.

Authorised representative for documents:
Dr.-Ing. Michael Simon
MTD Products AG, Industriestrafle 23, D-66129 Saarbricken.

Saarbricken, 24.08.2018

VAV

Dr.-Ing. Michael Simon
Board Member (CTO)
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(® Especificaciones

(® Declaracion de Conformidad UE
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¢ RXsoProS ; RXs0u ¢ RX20Pro RX20u ; RX12u
© Cortadora : Cortadora : Cortadora : Cortadora : Cortadora
Designacion ' decésped ' decésped ' decésped ' decésped ! de césped
! robotica | robdtica | robdtica | robdtica | robdtica
Tamaiio
de césped L 400m? 4 400m? 1 200m? i 200m? . 150m?
recomendado | : : i ! ES
Tamaiio
maximo del E 500 m? E 500 m? E 300 m? E 300 m? E 250 m?
césped* 1 : : : :
Estacion base : Incluida ! Incluida : Incluida ! Incluida ! Incluida
© Bluetoothy : © Bluetoothy : :
Conectividad ' RoboCon- ' Bluetooth ' RoboCon- ' Bluetooth ! --
] nect+ ! : nect+ X i
Antirrobo S S Si Si No
Aplicacion : , i , i ] : , :

Zr ] S ! S ! S ! S ! N
mévil 2.0 : b L L L °
Aplicacion web . S ! No ! S ! No ! No
(MyRobomow) ! : : : :
Activacionde . S ! No ! S ! No ! No
voz (Alexa) : : : : |
RoboHome ' Incluido ! Disponible ! Disponible Disponible Disponible
iz ! Disponible | Incluido ' Disponible ' Incluido ' Incluido
estaquillas 1 | ‘ | i
Funcionamien- : Programa : Programa : Programa @ Programa : Comienzo
to ' semanal ! semanal ! semanal ! semanal ! facil:unbotdén
Dimensiones : 53x42x26 : 53x42x26 1 53x42x26 ' 53x42x26 1 53x42x26
del robot 1 cm ' cm ' cm ' cm ' cm
Pesodelrobot : 67kg ¢ 67kg ¢ 75kg ! 75kg !  75Kkg
Ancho de corte ! 18cm 18.cm 18cm i 18 cm 18 cm
Alturade corte | 15a45mm @ 15a45mm @ 15a45mm ! 15a45mm ! 15a45mm
i | 15%(85°) | 15%(8,5°) | 15%(85°) | 15%(8,5°) | 15%(8,5°)
maxima 1 ' ' ' '

Pumios ik ! Hastados ! Hastados ' Hastados ! Hastados ! --
partida 1 ‘ ‘ | |

* En condiciones de corte ideales: césped de nivel plano, forma rectangular sencilla, sin obsta-
culos, sin zonas adicionales y un ritmo de crecimiento de césped moderado.

19



¢ RXsoProS ; RXs0u ; RX20 Pro ; RX20u ; RX12u
Potenciade 1) iios | 100vatios | 100vatios : 100vatios | 100 vatios
corte 1 ‘ ' | i
:::,tt‘:es de ! ocobillaCC | Escobilla CC | Escobilla CC | Escobilla CC | Escobilla CC
E Modo ECO: 64 dB
Nivel sonoro Alta potencia: 67,9 dB medidos (69 dB garantizados)
1 El ruido en los oidos del operador es inferior a 70 dBA.
Tipode bateria | Litio-ion | Litio-ion : Acidode i Acidode - Acidode
] | i plomo ' plomo ' plomo
Capacidadde | g5, | ggan | 7Aan 1 7Ah | 7an
la bateria 1 : ' | i
Tiempo de | 180 minutos | 180 minutes | 902120 1 902120 i 90a120
corte 1 . 1 minutos |} minutos | minutos
Tiempo de E 8a 10 horas E 8 a 10 horas E 16 a 20 horas E 16 a 20 horas E 16 a 20 horas
carga 1 : . : .
Consumode 1 g\ \\i/mes | 8kWh/mes | 4KkWh/mes | 4kWh/mes | 2.5 kWh/mes
energia . . : : .
Longitud ; ; ; ; ;
maxima ! 200m ¢ 200m ¢ 150m : 150m : 150m
permitida del ; ; ; ; ;
cable perimetral ! ' : ' |

20



Declaracion de
Conformidad UE

MTD Products AG

Industriestrafle 23
D-66129 Saarbricken

Productos regulados por esta Declaracién
Modelos del cortacésped automatico Robomow:
Robomow RX50 Pro, RX50u, RX20 Pro, RX20u, RX12u (con estacidn

base)

con numero de serie del afio 2018, semana 34 en adelante

(el ano y la semana se indican en la etiqueta del producto, de la

tercera a la sexta cifra: RX1834...0 de la segunda a la quinta cifra:
TH208R1001)

MTD Products AG declara por la presente que los productos
identificados anteriormente se ajustan a las siguientes directivas de la
Unién Europea:

Directiva 2014/30/UE; EN 61000-6-3:2007+A1:2011,

EN 61000-6-1:2007.

Directiva 2006/42/CE.

Directiva 2014/53/UE.

Directiva 2000/14/CE.

Directiva 2011/65/UE.

Directiva 2012/19/UE.

Los productos se han desarrollado de conformidad con las siguientes
normas:

IEC 60335-1:2012, IEC 60335-2-107:2012,

EN 60335-1:2012/A11:2014, EN 50636-2-107:2015.

Representante autorizado para la documentacidn:
Dr. Ing. Michael Simon
MTD Products AG, Industriestrafle 23, D-66129 Saarbriicken.

Saarbricken, 24.08.2018

/1 Sa

Dr. Ing. Michael Simon
Miembro de la Junta Directiva (Director técnico
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(@ Tekniset tiedot

(3® EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus
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@ Tekniset tiedot

¢ RXsoProS RXs0u ¢ RX20Pro RX20u ; RX12u
Kivttétarkoitus ' Robottiruo- : Robottiruo- i Robottiruo- : Robottiruo- : Robottiruo-
Yy ' honleikkuri ! honleikkuri ! honleikkuri ! honleikkuri ! honleikkuri
ST L 400m? . 400m? | 200m? . 200m? i 150 m?
nurmikon koko ' ' ' '
Nurmikon
enimmaisko- 500 m? 500 m? 300 m? 300 m? 250 m?
ko* ] 1 | : 1
Tukiasema | Sisiltyvat ! Sisaltyvat @ Sisaltyvat @ Sisaltyvat @ Sisaltyvit
© Bluetooth & : © Bluetooth & : :
Liitettavyys ' RoboCon- ! Bluetooth ' RoboCon- ! Bluetooth --
] nect ' ' nect . |
Varkaudenesto @  Kylli | Kylla ¢ Kylla 1 Kylla Ei
?gb"l'“"euus Dokylla L KylE o Kylla Kkl Ei
Verkkosovellus | . L L L L
! Kylla ! E ! Kylla ! E ! E
(MyRobomow) | yla ' ! ' b ' ! ' !
Ainiohjaus : . . : . . : .
! Kyll ! E ! Kyll ! E ! E
(Alexa) I A L '
RoboHome ' Sisaltyvat ! Saatavilla ! Saatavilla Saatavilla Saatavilla
Eﬁ:ﬁ:z::;’t' ja Saatavilla Sisaltyvit Saatavilla Sissltyvit Sisaltyvit
- | Viikko-oh- | Viikko-oh- | Viikko-oh- | Viikko-oh- | e{PPOkayn-
Toiminta ] . ' . ' X ' X ' nistys: yksi
] jelma ! jelma ! jelma ! jelma ! L
! i i | i painike
. . | 53x42x26 1 53X42x26 1 53x42x26 1+ 53x42x26 1 53X 42x26
Robotin mitat ' ' ' '
] cm ! cm ! cm ! cm ! cm
Robotin paino @ 67kyg ' 67kg ! 75kg : 75kyg | 75kg
Leikkuuleveys 18cm ! 18 cm 18cm ! 18 cm 18 cm
Leikkuukor- & 15 o ! 15.45mm | 15-45mm | 15-45mm | 15-45 mm
keus 1 | | ' |
Rinteen maksi- i : : :
. . 1 15%(8.5°) ' 15% (8.5°) ' 15%(8.5°) ' 15%(8.5°) ' 15% (8.5°)
mikallistus 1 | ‘ ' |
Aloituspisteet @ Enintdan2 | Enintdan2 ! Enintdan2 ! Enintaan2 -

* |deaalisissa leikkuuolosuhteissa: tasainen nurmi, yksinkertainen suorakulmion muoto, ei
esteitd, ei muita alueita ja nurmi kasvaa takaisin kohtuullisen hitaasti.
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Leikkuuteho

Kehdjohtimen
sallittu enim-
maispituus

DC-harja-
moottori

. RX50u ; RX20 Pro ; RX2o0u ;
© 100 wattia ' 100 wattia @ 100 wattia !
i DC-harja- : DC-harja- @ DC-harja- !
' moottori ! moottori ! moottori !

DC-harja-
moottori

Eko-tila: 64 dB
Korkea teho: 67,9 dB mitattuna (taattu - 69 dB)

Ainenvoimakkuus kayttajan korvan vieressa on alle 70 dBA.

8 kWh/

© Li-lon 1 Lyijyakku ! Lyijyakku
' 88Ah i 7Ah ' TAh
© 180 min ! 90-120 min @ 90-120 min !
' 8-10tuntia ' 16-20 tuntia ' 16-20 tuntia !
i 8KWh/ 1 4kWh/ I 4KWh/
v kuukausi | kuukausi | kuukausi |
© 200m ! 150m | 150m !

2,5 kWh/
kuukausi
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EU-vaatimustenmu-
kaisuusvakuutus

MTD Products AG

Industriestrafle 23
D-66129 Saarbricken

Téma todistus kattaa seuraavat tuotteet

Robomow Robotic Lawn Mower mallit:

Robomow RX50 Pro, RX50u, RX20 Pro, RX20u, RX12u [myos

tukiasema) ﬂ
sarjanumerot lahtien vuoden 2018 viikosta 34

(Vuosi ja viikko loytyvat tuotemerkinnoistd numeroina 3-6: RX1834, tai
numeroina 2-5: TH208R1001)

MTD Products AG vahvistaa, etta ylapuolella mainitut tuotteet
noudattavat seuraavia EU direktiiveja:

Direktiivi 2014/30/EU - EN 61000-6-3:2007+A1:2011,

EN 61000-6-1:2007.

Direktiivi 2006/42/EY.

Direktiivi 2014/53/EU.

Direktiivi 2000/14/EY.

Direktiivi 2011/65/EU.

Direktiivi 2012/19/EU.

Tuotteet ovat kehitelty seuraavien standardien vaatimusten mukaisesti:
IEC 60335-1:2012, IEC 60335-2-107:2012,
EN 60335-1:2012/A11:2014, EN 50636-2-107:2015.

Asiakirjojen valtuutettu edustaja:
Dr.-Ing. Michael Simon
MTD Products AG, Industriestrafle 23, D-66129 Saarbricken.

Saarbricken, 24.08.2018

VAV

Dr.-Ing. Michael Simon
Board Member (CTO)

25



® Spécifications

Déclaration de conformité pour I’UE
©) 2
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@ Spécifications

¢ RXsoProS RXs50u ¢ RX20Pro RX20u ;
Désignation i Tondeuse : Robot i Robot i Robot
9 ] robot ' tondeuse ! tondeuse ! ‘tondeuse !
Surface de
pelouse 400 m? 400 m? 200 m? 200 m?
recommandée | : : : :
Taillemaxde 5505 1 soome | s00me 1 300me
pelouse 1 ‘ ‘ | |
Station de base ! Incluse ! Inclus Inclus Inclus
gy Bluetooth & Bluetooth &
Connectivité | RoboConnect | Bluetooth | RoboConnect | Bluetooth
Antivol , Oui : Oui : Oui : Oui :
Mobile App 2.0 : Oui : Oui : Oui 5 Oui 5
Appli Web : . : | , I :
i 0 i N i 0 i N i
(MyRobomow) ! o ' on X o : on :
Activation : . : l , | :
i 0 i N i 0 i N i
vocale (Alexa) ! o ' o : v : o :
RoboHome ' Incluses | Disponible ! Disponible Disponible
Cable et piquets: Disponible ! Incluses @ Disponible ! Inclus !
© Programme : Programme : Programme : Programme :
Utilisation ' hebdoma- ! hebdoma- ' hebdoma- ! hebdoma- !
1 daire , daire , daire , daire ,
Dimensions E 53 x42x E 53 x 42 x E 53 x 42 x E 53 x 42 x E
robot ] 26 cm ! 26 cm ! 26 cm ! 26 cm !
Poids robot ' 67kg ¢ 67kg ¢ 75kyg i 75kg
ek AP COL E 18 cm E 18 cm E 18 cm E 18 cm E
coupe ] . . : :
Hauteurde & 5 /o m | 15.45mm | 15-45mm | 15-45mm |
coupe ] . . : :
Pente max P 15%(8.5°) ¢ 15%(8.5°) : 15%(8.5°) : 15% (8.5°) :
:gégt;de i Jusqu'a 2 i Jusqu'a 2 i Jusqu'a 2 i Jusqu'a 2 i
Puissance ! 100Watts | 100watts | 100watts | 100watts !

_______________________________________________________________________

*Dans des conditions de tonte idéales : pelouse plate, forme rectangulaire simple,

obstacle, aucune zone supplémentaire, faible vitesse de pousse.

Démarrage
simple : un
bouton
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Moteurs de

Type de
batterie

Capacité de la
batterie

Consommation
énergétique

Longueur
maximale
autorisée
pour le cable
périphérique

RX50 Pro S

RX20 Pro

Mode éco : 64 dB

Grande puissance : 67,9 dB mesurés (69 dB garantis)
Le bruit percu par Uutilisateur est inférieur a 70 dBA.

200m

200 m

:
|
i
|

____________ .

X
|
i
|
____________ .
X
|
i
|

____________ .

. X
16a '
i

i

+

X

|

i

:

+

:

:

150 m

16a

150 m

16a

150 m
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Déclaration de
conformite pour I'UE

MTD Products AG

Industriestrafle 23
D-66129 Sarrebruck

Les produits couverts par cette attestation

Modeles de tondeuse robot Robomow :

Robomow RX50 Pro, RX50u, RX20 Pro, RX20u, RX12u (avec station)
dont les numéros de série sont datés de la semaine 34 de

l'année 2018 et ultérieures (l'année et la semaine sont indiquées sur

'étiquette du produit par les chiffres trois a six : RX1834...ou par les
chiffres deux a cing : TH208R1001)

MTD Products AG atteste que les produits spécifiés ci-dessus sont
conformes aux directives européennes ci-dessous :

Directive 2014/30/UE ; EN 61000-6-3:2007+A1:2011,

EN 61000-6-1:2007.

Directive 2006/42/CE.

Directive 2014/53/UE.

Directive 2000/14/CE.

Directive 2011/65/UE.

Directive 2012/19/UE.

Les produits ont été développés conformément aux normes suivantes :
IEC 60335-1:2012, IEC 60335-2-107:2012,
EN 60335-1:2012/A11:201 4, EN 50636-2-107:2015.

Représentant autorisé pour les documents :
Dr.-Ing. Michael Simon
MTD Products AG, Industriestraf3e 23, D-66129 Sarrebruck.

Sarrebruck, le 24 novembre 2018

ARYS

Dr.-Ing. Michael Simon
Membre du conseil d'administration (Directeur technologique]
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(@ Dati tecnici

(® Dichiarazione di conformita UE
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@ Dati tecnici

¢ RXsoProS ; RXs50u ; RX20Pro RX20u . RX12u

Desi . i Tagliaerba : Tagliaerba : Tagliaerba : Tagliaerba ! Tagliaerba
esignazione ' robotizzato ! robotizzato ! robotizzato ! robotizzato ! robotizzato

Dimensioni
prato \ o 400m? 0 400m2 0 200m*> . 200m? . 150 m?
consigliate ] ' ' ' '
Dimensioni
massimedel . 500m* . 500m’ : 300m? . 300m* . 250m’
prato* : : : : :
Stazionebase ' Incluso ! Incluso ! Incluso ¢ Incluso ! Incluso

© Bluetooth & © Bluetooth & :
Connettivita ' RoboCon- ' Bluetooth ' RoboCon- ' Bluetooth ! --

] nect+ ! : nect+ X i
Antifurto E Si : Si : Si : Si i No
Mobile App 2.0 : Si : Si : Si : Si 5 No
App Web : . i i . I :

] S ! N ! S ! N ! N
(MyRobomow) | S ° S ° °
Attivazione : . : i . i i

] S ! N ! S ! N ! N
vocale (Alexa) ! ! ' ° : I | ° | °
RoboHome ' Incluso ! Optional ! Optional Optional Optional
Filo e picchetti : Optional : Incluso ! Optional ! Incluso ! Incluso

1 : ' i i Partenza

. + Programma ' Programma ' Programma ' Programma )

Funzionamento ! ’ ' ’ ' X ' X ' facile:un

! settimanale ! settimanale ! settimanale ! settimanale !

! i i | | pulsante
Dimensioni ' 53x42x26 1 53x42x26 1 53x42x26 ' 53x42x26 1 53x42x26
robot 1 cm ' cm ' cm ' cm ' cm
Peso robot " 67kg ¢ b67kg ¢ 75kg ! 75kg ! 75kg
Larghezza o : 18 cm i 18 cm i 18 cm i 18 cm i 18 cm
taglio 1 ‘ ‘ | |
Altezza ditaglio: 15-45mm @ 15-45mm ! 15-45mm ! 15-45mm ! 15-45mm
Pendenza max @ 15%(85°) @ 15%(85° @ 15%(85° ! 15%(8.5°) ! 15%(8.5°)
el ' Finoa2 ! Finoa2 ! Finoa2 ! Finoa2 ! --
partenza 1 ‘ ‘ | |
Potenza di | 100Watt © 100Watt | 100Watt i 100Watt | 100 Watt

* In condizioni di taglio ideali: prato in piano, forma rettangolare semplice, assenza di ostacoli,
assenza di zone aggiuntive e velocita di crescita del prato ridotta.
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Motori taglio

E Modalita Eco: 64 dB
Rumorosita ' Potenza elevata: 67,9 dB misurati (69 dB garantiti)
1 ILrumore all'orecchio dell'operatore € inferiore ai 70 dBA.

. . | S . ... 1+ Piombo- : Piombo- ! Piombo-
Tipo batteria : loni di litio : loni di litio b Acido b Acido b Acido
(EET R ! 88Ah I 88Ah ! 7Ah ' 7Ah '  7Ah
batteria 1 | ‘ ' |
Tempoditaglio : 180 min : 180min ! 90-120 min : 90-120 min ! 90-120 min
Tempo di ! 8-10ore ! 8-100ore : 16-200re | 16-200re | 16-200re
ricarica ] ' : : :
Elettricita | 8kWh/Mese | 8 kWh/Mese | 4 kWh/Mese | 4 kWh/Mese | 20 KW/
assorbita ] ' i ! ! Mese
Lunghezza
massima - ' 200m ¢ 200m : 150m & 150m : 150m
consentita del filo ; ; ; ; ;
perimetrale 1 ' : | |
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Dichiarazipne di
conformita UE

MTD Products AG

Industriestrafle 23
D-66129 Saarbricken

Prodotti coperti da questa dichiarazione

Robomow — Modelli di robot rasaerba:

Robomow RX50 Pro, RX50u, RX20 Pro, RX20u, RX12u (con stazione
base) con numero di serie che risale alla 34 settimana del 2018 in
avanti

('anno e la settimana sono indicati sull'etichetta del prodotto in cifre
da tre a sei: RX1834...0 nelle cifre da due a cinque: 1H208R1001)

MTD Products AG dichiara che i prodotti sopra identificati sono
conformi alle seguenti direttive UE:

Direttiva 2014/30/UE; EN 61000-6-3:2007+A1:2011, EN 61000-6-1:2007.
Direttiva 2006/42/CE.

Direttiva 2014/53/UE.

Direttiva 2000/14/CE.

Direttiva 2011/65/UE.

Direttiva 2012/19/UE.

| prodotti sono stati sviluppati in conformita con gli standard seguenti:
IEC 60335-1:2012, IEC 60335-2-107:2012,
EN 60335-1:2012/A11:2014, EN 50636-2-107:2015.

Rappresentanti autorizzati per i documenti:
Dr.-Ing. Michael Simon
MTD Products AG, Industriestrafle 23, D-66129 Saarbriicken.

Saarbricken, 24.08.2018

VAV

Dr.-Ing. Michael Simon
Membro del consiglio di amministrazione (CTO)
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® Specificaties

(3 EU conformiteitsverklaring
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E RXs50Pro S ; RXs0u ; RX20 Pro ; RX20u ; RX12u
Benaming Robotmaaier Robotmaaier Robotmaaier Robotmaaier Robotmaaier
Aanbevolen
oppervlakte 400 m? 400m2 ,  200m? . 200m? . 150 m?
van het gazon ! ' ' ' '
Maximale % 50002 1 soome 0 300me | 300m? | 250me
grootte gazon* | ' ' ' '
Basisstation Inbegrepen Inbegrepen Inbegrepen Inbegrepen Inbegrepen
! Bluetooth & ! ! Bluetooth & ! :
Connectiviteit | RoboConnect | Bluetooth | RoboConnect | Bluetooth -
D.lgfstalbevel- E Ja E Ja E Ja E Ja i Nee
liging 1 ' ' i i
Mobiele app 2.0 : Ja Ja Ja Ja Nee
Web app : : : : :
(MyRobomow) ! : : : :
Spraaksysteem !
(Alexa) : : : : :
RoboHome : : 5
Draad en
draadpinnen 1 : | | |
. i Wekelijks  Wekelijks : Wekelijks ' Wekelijks : Handige start:
Bediening ' ; ' . ' . ' . [
' maaien ! maaien ' maaien ! maaien . éénknop
Afmetingen @ 53x42x26 : 53x42x26 : 53x42x26 1 53x42x26 i 53x42x26
robot ] cm ! cm ! cm ' cm ' cm
Netto gewicht @ 67kg ¢ 67kg ¢ 75kg ! 75kg !  75Kkg
Maaibreedte 18cm i 18.cm 18cm i 18 cm 18 cm
Maaihoogte ¢ 15-45mm ¢ 15-45mm ¢ 15-45mm ¢ 15-45mm ¢ 15-45mm
Max. helling @ 15%(8.5°) | 15%(8.5°) ! 15%(8.5°) : 15%(8.5°) : 15% (8.5°)
Vertrekpunten : Tot2 ¢ Tot2 i Tot2 :  Tot2 --
Maaivermogen @ 100Watt : 100Watt : 100Watt : 100Watt : 100 Watt
Maaimotoren : DC-borstel : DC-borstel : DC-borstel : DC-borstel : DC-borstel

* In ideale maaiomstandigheden: een vlak gazon, een eenvoudige rechthoekige vorm, geen
obstakels, geen bijkomende zones en niet te snel groeiend gras.
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Geluidsniveau

Gemiddelde
maaitijd

Maximale toe-
gelaten lengte
perimeterdraad

Eco Mode: 64 dB

Hoog vermogen: 67,9 dB gemeten (gegarandeerd - 69 dB)
Het geluid bij de oren van de operator is minder dan 70 dBA.

maand
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EU conformiteits-
verklaring

MTD Products AG

Industriestrafle 23
D-66129 Saarbricken

De producten die onder deze verklaring vallen
Robomow Automatische grasmaaier, modellen:
Robomow RX50 Pro, RX50u, RX20 Pro, RX20u, RX12u [met

basisstation)

met serienummer vanaf week 34 2018
(Het jaar en de week worden getoond op het productlabel in cijfer drie
tot en met zes: RX1834....of in cijfer twee tot en met vijf: 1TH208R1001)

MTD Products AG verklaart dat de bovenvermelde producten voldoen
aan de eisen van de volgende EU-richtlijnen:
Richtlijn 2014/30/EU - EN 61000-6-3:2007+A1:2011,

EN 61000-6-1:2007.

Richtlijn 2006/42/EG.
Richtlijn 2014/53/EU.
Richtlijn 2000/14/EG.
Richtlijn 2011/65/EU.
Richtlijn 2012/19/EU.

—_—_——_— =

De producten zijn ontwikkeld conform de volgende normen:
IEC 60335-1:2012, IEC 60335-2-107:2012,
EN 60335-1:2012/A11:2014, EN 50636-2-107:2015.

Geautoriseerde vertegenwoordiger voor documenten:
Dr.-Ing. Michael Simon
MTD Products AG, Industriestrafle 23, D-66129 Saarbricken.

Saarbricken, 24.08.2018

VAV

Dr.-Ing. Michael Simon

Bestuurslid (CTO)



@ Spesifikasjoner

(3 EUsamsvarserklzering
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@ Speszﬁkas;oner

Betegnelse

ANBEFALT

PLENSTORRELSE

Web app (My
Robomow)

Stemmeaktivering

(Alexa)

LEDNING 0G
PLUGGER

Robotgres—
sklipper

Bluetooth &
RoboConnect

Robotgres-
sklipper

Robotgres-
sklipper

Bluetooth &
RoboConnect

Robotgres-
sklipper

Robotgres-
sklipper

_______________________________________

Enkel start:
en knapp

* Under ideelle klippeforhold: Flat plen, enkel, rektangulzer form, ingen hinder, ingen ekstra
soner, og en moderat voksehastighet pa plenen.
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E Pkomodus: 64 dB
Steyniva ' Hoy effekt: 67,9 dB malt (garantert 69 dB)

1 Lyden til brukerens grer er mindre enn 70 dBA.
Batteritype ©  Li-lon ¢ Li-lon ! Blysyre ! Blysyre ! Blysyre
BATTERIKAPASI- 55an 1 g8ah © 7an | 7an | 7An
TET 1 : : ' '
Klippetid © 180min ¢ 180min ! 90-120 min ! 90-120 min ! 90-120 min
Ladetid ¢ 8-10timer ! 8-10timer ! 16-20 timer | 16-20 timer | 16-20 timer
Stremforbruk . 8 k°Wh/ . 8 lﬁWh/ . 4 I§Wh/ . 4 LEWh/ . 2,5°kWh/

] maned ! maned ! maned ! maned ! maned
Maksimal tillatt
lengde for i 200m i 200m . 150m . 150m . 150m
kantledning ] ! ! ! !
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EU
samsvarserklzering

MTD Products AG

Industriestrafle 23
D-66129 Saarbricken

Produkter som dekkes av denne erklzeringen

Robomow robotgressklippere, modeller:

Robomow RX50 Pro, RX50u, RX20 Pro, RX20u, RX12 Pro, RX12u (med
ladestasjon]

med serienummer datert f.o.m ar 2018 uke 34 og fremover

(&r og uke er indikert p& produktmerkingen i fra tre til seks sifre:
RX1834...eller ved fra to til fem sifre: TH208R1001)

MTD Products AG erklaerer at de ovennevnte produktene samsvarer
med fglgende EU-direktiver:

Direktiv 2014/30/EU - EN 61000-6-3:2007+A1:2011,

EN 61000-6-1:2007.

Direktiv 2006/42/EC.

Direktiv 2014/53/EU.

Direktiv 2000/14/EC.

Direktiv 2011/65/EU.
Direktiv 2012/19/EU.

Produktene er utviklet i samsvar med fglgende standarder:
IEC 60335-1:2012, IEC60335-2-107:2012,
EN60335-1:2012/A11:2014, EN50635-2-107:2015.

Autorisert representant for dokumenter:
Dr.-Ing. Michael Simon
MTD Products AG, Industriestrasse 23, D-66129 Saarbriicken.

Saarbricken, 24.08.2018

VAV

Dr.-Ing. Michael Simon
Styremedlem (CTO)
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® Specifikationer

(3 EU-overensstammelseforsdkran
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@ Specifikationer

¢ RXsoProS ; RXs50u ; RX20Pro RX20u . RX12u
Beteckning . Robptgras— . Robptgras— . Robptgras— . Robptgras— . Robptgras—
. klippare | klippare | klippare | klippare | klippare
Rekommende- !
radstorlekpd @ 400m? . 400m? . 200m? 1 200m? 1 150 m?
grasmattan 1 ' : ' '
Maximal
storlek pa E 500 m? E 500 m? E 300 m? E 300 m? E 250 m?
grasmattan* ! ' : : :
Basstation ' Inkluderat ! Inkluderat ! Inkluderat ! Inkluderat ! Inkluderat
. Bluetooth & Bluetooth &
Anslutning : RoboConnect : Bluetooth : RoboConnect : Bluetooth : --
Stoldskydd i Ja : Ja i Ja i Ja i Nej
Mobilapp 2.0 Ja : Ja : Ja : Ja 5 Nej
Webbapp : : . | : : _
] J ! N ! J ! N ! N
(MyRobomow) ! @ ' e ' @ ' e ' e
Rostaktivering ! : . : : : .
! J I N I J I N I N
(Alexa) ] @ ' & X @ : ) : )
RoboHome ' Inkluderat ! Tillganglig | Tillganglig ~ Tillgdnglig  Tillganglig
LT O ! Tillganglig | Inkluderat | Tillganglig | Inkluderat | Inkluderat
peggar 1 : : ' |
Anvindning . Veckopro- . Veckopro- . Veckopro- . Veckopro- . Enkel start:
] gram ' gram ' gram ' gram 1 enknapp
o ' 53x42x26 1+ 53x42x26 ' 53x42x26 ' 53x42x26 1 53x42x26
Robotens matt ' : : i
' cm ' cm | cm | cm H cm
Robotensvikt '@ 67kg | 67kg ! 75kg ! 75kg !  7.5kg
Klippbredd © 18cm ¢ 18cm ¢ 18cm ¢ 18cm ! 18cm
Klipphdjd ¢ 15-45mm ¢ 15-45mm ¢ 15-45mm ! 15-45mm ! 15-45 mm
paximat | 15%(8.5°) | 15%(8.5°) | 15%(8.5°) ! 15%(8.5°) | 15% (8.5°)
sluttning 1 ' X | |
:’;I?a"gs”“"k' | Upptill2 | Upptill2 | Upptill2 @ Upptill2 ! -

* Under ideala klippforhallanden: platta grasmattor, enkla rektangulara former, inga hinder,
inga ytterligare zoner och grasmattor som véxer langsamt
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:‘;I'(':p"'"gsef' | 100Watt | 100Watt | 100Watt & 100Watt | 100 Watt
Klippmotorer : DCBrush @ DCBrush @ DCBrush @ DCBrush @ DCBrush

E Eco-lage: 64 dB
Bullerniva ' Hég kraft: uppmatt 67,9 dB (garanterad - 69 dB)

1 Bullret vid operatdrens éron ar lagre an 70 dBA.
Batterityp ¢ Lithium ! Lithium @ Blysyra ! Blysyra ! Blysyra
Batterikapa- & 55, | ggan ! 7Ah | 7Ah | 7an
citet 1 | | ' '
Klipptid ¢ 180min ¢ 180min ! 90-120min ! 90-120 min ! 90-120 min
Laddningstid : °°20 1 16-20 4 16-200h 16-20 4 16-20

1 timmar ' timmar ' timmar ' timmar ' timmar
Stromforbruk- :  8kwh/ i 8kWh/ : 4kWh/ © 4kWh/ i 25kWh/
ning ' ménad ! ménad ! ménad ! ménad ! manad
Maximaltillaten = .0 & 00 0 1s0m 0 150m 1 150m
kantkabellangd | ‘ | |

____________________________________________________________________________________
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EU-overensstam-
melseforsdkran

MTD Produker AG

Industriestrafle 23
D-66129 Saarbricken

De produkter som omfattas av denna dverensstdmmelse

Robomow robotgrasklipparmodellerna:

Robomow RX50 Pro, RX50u, RX20 Pro, RX20u, RX12u (med laddstation)
med serienummer daterade ar 2018 vecka 34 och senare

(Aret och veckan anges pa produktmarket med de tre till sex forsta
siffrorna: RX1834... eller for siffrorna tva till fem: TH208R1001)

MTD Produker AG forsakrar att produkterna identfierade ovan
overensstammer med foljande EU-direktiv:

Direktivet 2014/30/EU - EN 61000-6-3:2007+A1:2011,

EN 61000-6-1:2007.

Maskindirektivet 2006/42/EU.

Maskindirektivet 2014/53/EU.

Maskindirektivet 2000/14/EU.

Maskindirektivet 2011/65/EU.

Maskindirektivet 2012/19/EU. E
Produkterna har utvecklats i dverensstammelse med foljande

standarder:

IEC 60335-1:2012, IEC 60335-2-107:2012,
EN 60335-1:2012/A11:2014, EN 50636-2-107:2015.

Auktoriserad representant for dokumenten:
Tekn. dr. Michael Simon
MTD Produker AG, Industriestrafie 23, D-66129 Saarbricken.

Saarbricken, 2018-08-24

VAV

Tekn. dr. Michael Simon
Styrelsemedlem (CTO)
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